P \$40,00 23180

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/05/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael L. Battey		01/17/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EBSCO Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	5724 Highway 280 East	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35242	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2318005		SPITTIN' FEATHERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-7065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3765

Email: rjveal@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Veal

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, NE
Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043934.276
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Veal
Signature:	/Robert J. Veal/
	TRADEMARK

900040136 REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0284

Date:	01/19/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=SPITTIN FEATHERS assmt#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Michael L. Battey, 6916 Pinewood Forest Drive, Monroe, NC 28110 has adopted and used the mark SPITTIN' FEATHERS which is the subject of U.S. federal trademark registration no. 2,318,005; and

WHEREAS, EBSCO Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principle place of business at 5724 Highway 280 East, Birmingham, Alabama 35242, is desirous of acquiring said mark and its federal registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Michael L. Battey does hereby assign unto EBSCO Industries, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the mark SPITTIN' FEATHERS and its U.S. federal registration no. 2,318,005, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks, effective as of 1-05-2006

Michael L. Battey

By: Michael & Bally
Name: MICHAEL L. BATEY

LIT\919961.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 01/19/2006